
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Monday, November 20, 2017 
 
 

WHITE SOX ANNOUNCE 2018 SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
 
            CHICAGO – The Chicago White Sox begin the 2018 Cactus League season on 
Friday, February 23 as the visiting team against the 2017 National League Champion 
Los Angeles Dodgers at Camelback Ranch – Glendale (CR-G). This will mark the 10th 
season for the White Sox and Dodgers playing at CR-G. 
 
 The White Sox will play their first official home game on Sunday, February 25, 
against Cincinnati. All White Sox home games are scheduled to begin at 1:05 p.m. AZT, 
except for a 12:05 p.m. start on March 25 vs. Milwaukee, their final CL game. 
 
 The Sox will play 15 home games at CR-G, including against their Crosstown 
Rival and 2017 NL Central Division Champion Chicago Cubs on March 16. The White 
Sox will play the Cubs in Mesa on Tuesday, February 27 and Saturday, March 10. 
 
 Chicago is scheduled to close out its 2018 spring schedule on March 26 (6:05 
p.m. ET) with an exhibition game against the Charlotte Knights, the White Sox Class 
AAA affiliate, at BB&T Ballpark in Charlotte, N.C.  
 
           Season-ticket plans, group offers and suites for games at CR-G go on sale today 
at whitesox.com/spring and include the following options: 
 

 30-game plans – All White Sox and Dodgers games played at CR-G; 
 15-game plans – All White Sox home games played at CR-G; 
 Mini-plans – Any three or more games of choice; fans who purchase $100 or 

more in White Sox mini-plan tickets will receive four complimentary vouchers 
redeemable to any White Sox home game in April 2018 (excludes Opening Day). 

 
Tickets for games at CR-G start at just $10. Fans can visit whitesox.com/spring 

or contact CR-G at (623) 302-5099 for additional information on ticket plans. Parking at 
CR-G is free to the public. 

 
            Additional exhibition games and opponents will be announced at a later date, as 
will a spring training broadcast schedule and report dates. Tickets to individual spring 
training games at CR-G go on sale January 5. All White Sox spring training information 
is available at whitesox.com/spring. The current schedule is subject to change. 
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NOTE: Attached to this release is the spring training schedule in list and calendar 
formats. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CHICAGO WHITE SOX 2018 SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
 

Date    Opponent   Site   Time (AZT/CT)  
Friday, February 23   Los Angeles-NL   Glendale  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Saturday, February 24  Seattle    Peoria   1:10/2:10 p.m. 

Sunday, February 25  CINCINNATI   GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m.  
Monday, February 26  OAKLAND   GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Tuesday, February 27  Chicago Cubs   Mesa   1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Wednesday, February 28 TEXAS    GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m.  
Thursday, March 1  Cincinnati   Goodyear  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Friday, March 2  LOS ANGELES-NL  GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 

Saturday, March 3  Kansas City   Surprise  1:05/2:05 p.m. 

Sunday, March 4  SAN DIEGO   GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Monday, March 5  Oakland   Mesa   1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 6  MILWAUKEE   GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Wednesday, March 7  CINCINNATI   GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Thursday, March 8  KANSAS CITY (ss)  GLENDALE  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
    Texas (ss)   Surprise  1:05/2:05 p.m. 
Friday, March 9   San Diego   Peoria   1:10/2:10 p.m. 
Saturday, March 10  Chicago Cubs   Mesa   1:05/2:05 p.m. 

Sunday, March 11  ARIZONA   GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m. 
Monday, March 12  Seattle    Peoria   6:40/8:40 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 13  Off Day 
Wednesday, March 14  Milwaukee   Maryvale  1:05/3:05 p.m.  
Thursday, March 15  Los Angeles-AL   Tempe   6:10/8:10 p.m. 
Friday, March 16  CHICAGO CUBS  GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m.  
Saturday, March 17  LOS ANGELES-NL  GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m. 

Sunday, March 18  Oakland   Mesa   1:05/3:05 p.m. 
Monday, March 19  Arizona    Scottsdale  1:10/3:10 p.m.  
Tuesday, March 20  TEXAS    GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m.  
Wednesday, March 21  SAN DIEGO   GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m. 
Thursday, March 22  Arizona    Scottsdale  6:40/8:40 p.m.  
Friday, March 23  SEATTLE   GLENDALE  1:05/3:05 p.m. 
Saturday, March 24  Los Angeles-NL   Glendale  12:05/2:05 p.m.  

Sunday, March 25  MILWAUKEE   GLENDALE  12:05/2:05 p.m. 
Monday, March 26  Charlotte Knights  Charlotte, N.C.  5:05 p.m. CT 
 
 
Schedule Notes:  

- Dates, times and opponents subject to change. 
- Daylight Savings Time begins March 11. 
- (ss) – White Sox Split Squad. 
- Class AAA Charlotte will host the White Sox at BB&T Ballpark. 
- HOME DATES IN BOLD 

 
 


